December 3, 2012. If we did not hold an annual meeting the previous year, or if we change the date of an annual meeting by more than 30 days
from the date of the previous year�s annual meeting, then the deadline is a reasonable time before we print and send our proxy materials for the
annual meeting.

Shareholders should mail all nominations and proposals to our Corporate Secretary at Kraft Foods Inc., Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois
60093. You may obtain a copy of our By-Laws from our Corporate Secretary by written request to the same address. Our By-Laws are also
available on our website at www.kraftfoodscompany.com/investor/corporate-governance.

April 2, 2012 Carol J. Ward
Vice President and Corporate Secretary

91

Edgar Filing: KRAFT FOODS INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 148

Table of Contents

Exhibit A

Kraft Foods Inc. and Subsidiaries

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Information

($ in millions, unaudited)

Operating Income

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2011

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Impact of
Divestitures(1)

Impact of
Integration
Program
Costs(2)

Impact  of
Currency(3)

Impact
of

Spin-off
Costs(4)

As
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)
Segment Operating Income:
Kraft Foods North America $ 4,167 $ (15) $ 66 $ (16) $ �  $ 4,202
Kraft Foods Europe 1,406 �  256 (43) �  1,619
Kraft Foods Developing Markets 2,053 �  161 (28) �  2,186

Unrealized G/(L) on Hedging Activities (100) �  �  �   �  (100)
HQ Pension (206) �  �  �   �  (206)
General Corporate Expenses (438) �  38 3 46 (351)
Amortization of Intangibles (225) �  �  8 �  (217)

Kraft Foods Inc. $ 6,657 $ (15) $ 521 $ (76) $ 46 $ 7,133

(1) Impact of divestitures includes for reporting purposes the Starbucks packaged coffee business (�Starbucks CPG business�).

(2) Integration Program costs are defined as the costs associated with combining the Kraft Foods Inc. and Cadbury businesses,
and are separate from those costs associated with the acquisition.

(3) Impact of currency rate fluctuations is calculated based on 2011 planned rates.

(4) Spin-off costs include transaction fees and other costs associated with the Spin-off.
Kraft Foods Inc. and Subsidiaries

Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Information

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities to Free Cash Flow